NOTICE AND AGENDA OF PUBLIC HEARING AND SPECIAL FAIRVIEW CITY COUNCIL MEETING

7:30 p.m. Wednesday, August 12, 2015
Fairview City Hall
85 South State Street
Fairview, Utah 84629
Amendment

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of Fairview City will hold a Public Hearing on August 12, 2015, at the Fairview City Hall, 85 South State Street, Fairview, Utah, which meeting shall begin at 7:30 p.m. The agenda shall be as follows:

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Jeff Cox
- 2. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance City Employee Dave Taylor
- 3. Public Hearing
 - a. Open Meeting for Public Comments on--
 - 1. Proposed Fairview City Property Tax Increase
 - 2. Receive Public Comments on Proposed Fairview City Operating and Capital Budgets for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016
 - b. Close Public Hearing and Reconvene Back into City Council Meeting
- 4. Introduction and Adoption of Resolutions and Ordinances:
 - a. 2015-08R; A Resolution setting the Real and Personal Property Tax
 - b. 2015-09R; A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Fairview, Sanpete County, State of Utah, Approving and Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2015/16 and Amending the Fiscal Year 2014/15 Budget
- 5. Adjournment

Dated and Posted this 10th Day of August 2015	
/s/ Jan Anderson Fairview City Recorder	

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify Jan Anderson, City Recorder,

(435) 427-3858, at least three (3) days prior to this meeting